## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sensitron, Inc.		11/20/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Digital Hospital Advisors, LLC	
Street Address:	14 Lowrys Lane	
City:	Bryn Mawr	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19010	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3049042	CARETRENDS
Registration Number:	3362086	CRITICAL CARETRENDS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (302)658-5614

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: trademarks@cblh.com, chillson@cblh.com, bstaley@cblh.com

Correspondent Name: Christina M. Hillson, Esq.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2207

Address Line 4: Wilmington, DELAWARE 19899

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17228-00006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christina M. Hillson
Signature:	/cmh/
Date:	07/15/2010

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004243 FRAME: 0070

D \$65.00 304904

900167073

Total Attachments: 2

source=careTrends Confirm TM Assign sign#page1.tif source=careTrends Confirm TM Assign sign#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004243 FRAME: 0071

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Sensitron, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor") was the owner of

various trademarks and names in relation to its business including, but not limited to, the

registrations in Exhibit A (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Digital Hospital Advisors, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

("Digital Hospital" or "Assignee"), on November 20, 2009 acquired that portion of the business

of Assignor to which the Marks pertain, including the goodwill of the business symbolized by

the Marks and the aforesaid registrations;

WHEREAS, Digital Hospital changed its name on November 23, 2009 to careTrends

LLC ("careTrends" or "Assignee"), and thus continues to own that portion of the business of the

parties to which the Marks pertain, including the goodwill of the business symbolized by the

Marks and the aforesaid registrations, and is desirous of confirming ownership of the above-

identified Marks; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and other good and valuable

consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor confirms

that it did, and does hereby, assign and transfer unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to

the aforesaid Marks Assignor owned or ever owned, together with the goodwill of the business

connected with the use of and symbolized by the aforesaid Marks, in addition to all rights to

damages and profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringements of said Marks, and the

right to sue for and recover the same.

Sensitron, Inc.

Signature:

Date:

769878\_1.DOC

# **EXHIBIT A**

Mark	Registration No.	
CARETRENDS	3,049,042	
CRITICAL CARETRENDS	3,362,086	
CARETRENDS	915867 (IR)	

769878\_1.DOC

**RECORDED: 07/15/2010** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004243 FRAME: 0073